INSTRUCTION MANUAL
SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
Please read this instruction manual carefully before assembling and operating this model.
• This product is an authentic radio controlled model, not a toy.
• To enjoy this model to the fullest, properly assemble the model before operating it, perform maintenance after
each operating session, and replace some parts with optional parts.
• Improper usage of rechargeable batteries may make the electric current too high, which may cause heat, liquid
leakage, and or fire. Follow the battery and charger instruction manuals and use both items safely.

R0281
Bottom
下
NOTE DIRECTION
向きに注意してください。
10
SMJ Ultra Joint Grease
SMJウルトラジョイントグリス
SMJ1147
Not incld.
（別売）
OPTION PARTS オプションパーツ
FRONT ANTI-ROLL BAR
フロントスタビライザーバー
R0304-2.0: 2.0mm
R0304-2.1: 2.1mm
R0304-2.2: 2.2mm
R0304-2.3: 2.3mm
R0304-2.5: 2.5mm
R0304-2.6: 2.6mm
R0304-2.7: 2.7mm
R0304-2.8: 2.8mm
R0304-2.9: 2.9mm
R0304-3.0: 3.0mm
M3x15mm Flat Head Screw
 フラットヘッドスクリュー
x4

600番ダンパーオイルを入れる。
OPTION PARTS オプションパーツ
SMJ1128: RS8.3 (Short/Blue)
SMJ1129: RS8.8 (Short/Silver)
SMJ1131: RS8.9 (Short/Red)
SMJ1132: RS8.4 (Short/Yellow)
SMJ1134: RL6.5 (Long/Blue)
SMJ1135: RL6.9 (Long/Silver)
SMJ1136: RL7.3 (Long/Pink)
SMJ1137: RL7.2 (Long/Red)
SMJ1138: RL6.8 (Long/Yellow)
Silver Line Spring
シルバーラインスプリング
R0134
OPTION PARTS オプションパーツ
CM-A001-300: #300 (60cc)
CM-A001-325: #325 (60cc)
CM-A001-350: #350 (60cc)
CM-A001-375: #375 (60cc)
CM-A001-400: #400 (60cc)
CM-A001-425: #425 (60cc)
CM-A001-450: #450 (60cc)
CM-A001-475: #475 (60cc)
CM-A001-500: #500 (60cc)
CM-A001-525: #525 (60cc)
CM-A001-550: #550 (60cc)
CM-A001-575: #575 (60cc)
CM-A001-600: #600 (60cc)
CM-A001-650: #650 (60cc)
CM-A001-700: #700 (60cc)
CM-A001-750: #750 (60cc)
CM-A001-800: #800 (60cc)
Silicone Shock Oil
シリコンショックオイル
Stealth Line Spring
ステルスラインスプリング